

## Nancy M. DiLiegro Named President and Chief Executive Officer of Trinitas Regional Medical Center



Nancy M. DiLiegro

Nancy M. DiLiegro, PhD, FACHE has been named President and Chief Executive Officer of Trinitas Regional Medical Center (TRMC). Prior, Dr. DiLiegro served as the hospital's Chief Clinical Officer, Vice President of Clinical Operations and Physician services and succeeds Gary Horan, who retired earlier this year after more than 21 years as the hospital's leader.

"We can think of no better leader for Trinitas Regional Medical Center than Nancy DiLiegro," said Mark E. Manigan, President and Chief Executive Officer of RWJBarnabas Health. "Her track record of success at Trinitas is unparalleled and she was an instrumental partner in guiding the integration of this institution into the RWJBarnabas Health family last year. We anticipate many more great things to come from Trinitas in support of the greater Elizabeth and Union County communities under her leadership."

Dr. DiLiegro joined Trinitas in April 2002 as Director of Clinical Operations, a position she held until 2008. She was promoted to Vice President, clinical services, at Trinitas Regional Medical Center in 2008, and to Vice President, Clinical and Physician Services in 2009. She has been in her current position since 2013. Previously, she held various management positions at Lenox Hill Hospital, Montefiore Medical Center and Our Lady of Mercy Healthcare System.

"I am truly honored and humbled to have been appointed President and Chief Executive Officer of this wonderful organization," said Dr. DiLiegro. "I look forward to working with all members of the RWJBarnabas Health family, in particular those based at Trinitas, as we enter a new era of healthcare delivery for our region."



Trinitas Regional Medical Center



## WE MADE AN IMPACT TOGETHER





For more information, please contact Kimberly.OConnor@rwjbh.org or 908-994-8249

Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Rahway RWJBarnabas

Trinitas Regional Medical Center

Foundation



Supporters, friends & champions, physicians, and staff donned their black-tie best for attendance at the Trinitas Foundation's Annual Gala. This year's event honored long-time hospital President & CEO, now Emeritus, Gary S. Horan, FACHE, with the Humanitarian Award; Fotini Allteni, Trustee, Kosloski Family Foundation, and Michael J. Kosloski Foundation, recipient of this year's Celebrating Philanthropy Award and Alfonso J. Lopez & Family, Youth Campaign for the Children, recipient of this year's Special Recognition Award. The event raised \$381,000 for the programs and services at Trinitas Regional Medical Center.

"At Trinitas Regional Medical Center | RWJBarnabas Health, we are one system, one family - providing urgently needed safety-net healthcare services for every person who needs us, regardless of their ability to pay. It's why our staff devotes their lives to providing the best patient care available," says Laura Ciraco, Vice President, Development Trinitas Regional Medical Center Foundation & Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Rahway.



This annual event focuses on easing the stigma around behavioral health through candid conversations with industry leaders and their peers. Trinitas operates one of the most highly respected and comprehensive departments of Behavioral Health & Psychiatry in New Jersey. Services are offered along a full continuum of care, with specialized services available for adults, children, adolescents and their families, as well as services for those with various substance use disorders. In addition to operating a 98-bed inpatient facility, the medical center provides almost 200,000 outpatient behavioral health visits annually. Proceeds from this event will go towards funding programs and services in the department of Behavioral Health & Psychiatry at Trinitas Regional Medical Center.

Impact the future of health care with a gift in your will or trust. For more information, please visit rwjbh.org/trinitasplanned



Trinitas Regional Medical Center